FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 03-16-2001

## 

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

OMB 0651-0027	ļ		<b>1810</b> (181) (88)	PATENT			
0 10	REC	101637522	)				
3-12-01	KEUU	PATENTS ONLY	=				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).							
Submission Type		Conveyance Type					
⊠ New		Assignment Assignment	ssignment Security Agreement				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #		License	☐ Change of Name				
Correction of PTO	Error	☐ Merger	Other				
L Reel#	Frame #	U.S. Government					
Corrective Docume	" —————————————————————————————————————	(For Use	ONLY by U.S. Gove	ernment Agencies)			
Reel#	Frame #	☐ Departr	mental File	Secret File	9		
Conveying Party(ie	Michael Hickman	☐ Mark if additional nam	es of conveying p	Execution Dat Month Day	e Year 2001		
Name (line 2)		***************************************					
Second Party				Execution Dat			
Name (line 1) Antonio Teodoro Month Day Year  03 05 2001							
L							
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Party		☐ Mark if addi	tional names of re	eceiving parties at	tached		
Name (line 1) JA(	C Products, Inc.			If document to	ne recorded		
Name (line 2)				is an assignme receiving party			
				domiciled in the	e United States, t of a domestic		
Address (line 1) 19(	01 East Ellsworth			representative (Designation n	is attached.		
Address (line 2)				separate docu Assignment.)			
Audiess (illie 2)				noorgrinient.)			
Address (line 3) Ani	n Arbor	Michigan		18108			
	City	State/Country		Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.							
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
		FOR OFFICE USE ONL	_Y		40E		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

03/15/2001 GTON11

00000285 09275830

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 011582 FRAME: 0318

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	248-641-1600			
Name	H. Keith Miller					
Address (line 1)	Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.					
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 828					
Address (line 3)	Bloomfield Hills, MI 48303					
Address (line 4)						
Pages  Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments  # 2						
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)						
Fee Amount  Method of l  Deposit Ac  Enter for payi	Payment: End count ment by deposit account or if additi Deposit Acco	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):  closed Deposit Account   conal fees can be charged to the account.)  count Number:  n to charge additional fees:	\$ 40.00 # 08-0750 Yes \ No \			
Statement and	Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Mark D. Elchuk		heart Elill	March 7, 2001			
Name of Person Signing Signature		Date				

PATENT

REEL: 011582 FRAME: 0319

Attorney Dacket No. 0210B-000232

## ASSIGNMENT BY JOINT INVENTOR

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, have invented VEHICLE ARTICLE CARRIER HAVING WIND NOISE REDUCING CROSS BAR for which Assignors have made United States application for patent under Serial No. 09/275,830, filed March 25, 1999; and

WHEREAS, JAC Products, Inc., a Michigan corporation, having a place of business at 1901 East Ellsworth, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48108, hereInafter referred to as Assignee, are desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States and the Paris Convention, to the said invention as described in the specification executed by Assignor of even date preparatory to filling a United States application for patent therefor, said invention and all United States applications for patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of United States application for patent and all foreign countries on, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said Invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee.

K. Michael Hickman (First joint inventor)

Antonio Teodoro (Second joint Inventor)

Date

REEL: 011582 FRAME: 0320

## Attorney Docket No. 0210B-000232

## ASSIGNMENT BY JOINT INVENTOR

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, have Invented VEHICLE ARTICLE CARRIER HAVING WIND NOISE REDUCING CROSS BAR for which Assignors have made United States application for patent under Serial No. 09/275,830, filed March 25, 1999; and

WHEREAS, JAC Products, Inc., a Michigan corporation, having a place of business at 1901 East Ellsworth, Ann Arbor. Michigan 48108, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, are desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee its successors in Interest, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States and the Paris Convention, to the said invention as described in the specification executed by Assignor of even date preparatory to filing a United States application for patent therefor, said invention and all United States applications for patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of United States application for patent and all foreign countries on, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Lettars Patent of the United States of America to Assignee.

K. Michael Hickman (First joint inventor)

Antonio Teadoro (Secand Joint inventor)



Page 1 of 1

PATENT

REEL: 011582 FRAME: 0321

RECORDED: 03/12/2001